King's Church Mildenhall - December 2017

Friday 1st

Saturday 2nd

Sunday 3rd

Monday 4th

Tuesday 5th

Wednesday 6th

Thursday 7th

Friday 8th

Sunday 10th

Coffee morning KCM 10:00am - 12:00pm
tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge
Food bank Kings house 10:00am - 12:00pm
Food bank
Joint Churches' Prayer @ KCM KCM 8:30am - 9:30am
Joint prayer time

First Sunday Advent - Advent Sunday 1 - KCM
Morning Worship & Communion KCM 9:15am - 10:30am
Morning worship
Morning Worship & Communion KCM 11:15am - 12:30pm
Morning worship
Food bank Kings House downstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
food bank
Pastoral care Kings House Upstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Pastoral care
Parenting Course KH upstairs 12:30pm - 4:30pm
Parenting programme
Puppet Team KCM 7:00pm - 9:00pm
Rehearsal for Saturday Seniors’ Christmas party
CONNECt Groups Barrie & Ann Tinsley and Paul Giddings ~ 7:30pm - 9:30pm

groups

CONNECt Groups
Prayers KCM 7:30am - 8:00am
Prayers
Praying with the Pastor KCM 7:45pm - 8:45pm
Prayers
Prayers KCM 9:15am - 9:45am
Prayers
Lunch Club KCM 10:30am - 2:00pm
Church lunch club
CONNECt Youth KCM 7:45pm - 9:00pm
Youth group
Pastoral care (appointment only) Kings House Upstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Pastoral care - appointments only
Toddlers KCM 10:00am - 11:30am
Mum & Toddlers group
CONNECt Group Cedric Parsons 10:15am - 12:15pm
CONNECt Groups- Waymark
Youth Band practice KCM 7:00pm - 9:00pm
Band practice
CONNECt group KH upstairs 7:30pm - 9:00pm
Trinity group - Jeff Tunningley
CONNECt Groups Peter Finnis' group 7:30pm - 9:30pm
CONNECt Groups - Oasis & Trinity
Coffee morning KCM 10:00am - 12:00pm
tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge
Food bank Kings house 10:00am - 12:00pm
Food bank
2nd Advent Christmas worship led by ~ KCM 9:15am - 10:30am
Youth
Morning worship
2nd Advent Christmas service led by  KCM 11:15am - 12:30pm

Youth

Morning worship



Monday 11th

Tuesday 12th

Wednesday 13th

Thursday 14th

Friday 15th

Saturday 16th

Sunday 17th

Food bank
food bank

Pastoral care
Pastoral care

Parenting Course
Parenting programme

Puppet Team

Rehearsal for Saturday Seniors’ Christmas party

CONNECt Groups

CONNECt Groups

Prayers
Prayers

Praying with the Pastor
Prayers

Prayers
Prayers

Lunch Club
Church lunch club

U:NITE
Youth group

Leadership Team meeting
Team meeting

Pastoral care (appointment only)
Pastoral care - appointments only
Toddlers

Mum & Toddlers group

CONNECt Group
CONNECt Groups- Waymark

CONNECt group

Trinity group - Jeff Tunningley
CONNECt Groups

CONNECt Groups - Oasis & Trinity
Worship band practice

Carol service practice

Coffee morning

tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge

Food bank
Food bank

Worship band practice
Carol service practice

Saturday Seniors
Seniors' Fellowship group

3rd Advent Morning Worship

Morning worship

3rd Advent Morning Worship

Morning worship

Worship band practice
Carol service run through

Carol Service
Carols

Kings House downstairs
Kings House Upstairs
KH upstairs

KCM

Barrie & Ann Tinsley and Paul Giddings
groups

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

KH upstairs

Kings House Upstairs
KCM

Cedric Parsons

KH upstairs

Peter Finnis' group
KCM

KCM

Kings house

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

KCM

10:00am

10:00am

12:30pm

7:00pm

7:30pm

7:30am

7:45pm

9:15am

10:30am

7:30pm

7:45pm

10:00am

10:00am

10:15am

7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

10:00am

10:00am

7:30pm

4:00pm

9:15am

11:15am

4:00pm

6:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 4:30pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 8:00am

- 8:45pm

- 9:45am

- 2:00pm

- 9:00pm

- 10:00pm

-12:00pm

- 11:30am

-12:15pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:30pm

-12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 6:00pm

- 10:30am

-12:30pm

- 5:00pm

- 7:45pm



Monday 18th

Tuesday 19th

Wednesday 20th

Thursday 21st

Friday 22nd

Saturday 23rd

Sunday 24th

Monday 25th

Tuesday 26th

Wednesday 27th

Thursday 28th
Friday 29th

Saturday 30th

Food bank Kings House downstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
food bank
Pastoral care Kings House Upstairs 10:00am - 12:00pm
Pastoral care
Parenting Course KH upstairs 12:30pm - 4:30pm
Parenting programme
CONNECt Groups Barrie & Ann Tinsley and Paul Giddings ~ 7:30pm - 9:30pm
groups

CONNECt Groups
Prayers KCM 7:30am - 8:00am
Prayers
Praying with the Pastor KCM 7:45pm - 8:45pm
Prayers

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Prayers KCM 9:15am - 9:45am
Prayers
U:NITE Christmas party KCM 7:00pm - 9:00pm
Youth group party

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
CONNECt Group Cedric Parsons 10:15am - 12:15pm
CONNECt Groups- Waymark
CONNECt group KH upstairs 7:30pm - 9:00pm
Trinity group - Jeff Tunningley
CONNECt Groups Peter Finnis' group 7:30pm - 9:30pm
CONNECt Groups - Oasis & Trinity

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Coffee morning KCM 10:00am - 12:00pm
tea and coffee served in church coffee lounge
Food bank Kings house 10:00am - 12:00pm
Food bank

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
4th Advent Family service with Nativity KCM 11:15am - 12:30pm
Morning worship

CHRISTMAS DAY - Christmas day - KCM

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Christmas Day worship KCM 10:30am - 11:15am
Family service

BOXING DAY - Holidays - KCM

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Prayers KCM 9:15am - 9:45am
Church prayers

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM
Food bank Kings house 10:00am - 12:00pm
Food bank

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM




Sunday 31st

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS - School holidays - KCM

NEW YEAR'S EVE - Holidays - KCM

Morning Worship

Morning worship

Morning Worship

Morning worship

KCM

KCM

9:15am - 10:30am

11:15am - 12:30pm



